Muller Dordrecht	Privacy Policy general	Document	
		Revisie	00
		Datum	11-7-2018
		Pagina	1 van 2

Muller Dordrecht is responsible for processing personal data conform this privacy statement. This privacy statement applies to the following companies of Muller Dordrecht:

- Rederij T. Muller bv, located at Merwekade 82-83, 3311 TH Dordrecht
- Muller Zwaar Transport bv, located at Merwedestraat 120, 3313 CS Dordrecht

What data does it concern?

Muller Dordrecht processes and stores personal data because you have joined our organization. Below is an overview of the personal data we process:

- Name
- Sex
- Date of birth
- Birthplace
- Address
- Phone number
- E-mail address
- Bank account
- Civil service number (BSN)
- Trainings
- Reviews
- Certificates
- Medical test

Which data specifically is not processed?

We do not register or store data such as religion or belief, race, political opinion, membership of a trade union or political party.

For what purpose do we process data?

Muller Dordrecht processes your personal data for the following purposes:

- Agreement: The processing is necessary for the performance of an agreement, or to take measures before the conclusion of an agreement.
- Legal obligation: The processing is necessary to comply with a legal obligation.
- Consent: The processing for which permission has been granted by the person concerned.

Who do we share your data with?

In the context of the above mentioned objectives, it is necessary that we share certain data with external parties such as the salary processor for your salary payment. In addition, we share absenteeism information with Anders Verzuimmanagement. We also share information with the tax authorities from the legal obligation. In addition, if necessary, we share information with customers and clients, such as your certificates.

Muller Dordrecht will not sell your information to third parties and will therefore only provide it if this is necessary for the execution of our agreement or to comply with a legal obligation. If companies process your data in our assignment, we arrange an agreement to ensure the same level of security and confidentiality of your data. Muller Dordrecht remains responsible.

How long can Muller Dordrecht keep your data?

Some data from your personnel file is subject to a fiscal retention obligation. This means that the Tax Authorities require us to keep these data for a certain period. For other data from your personnel file such as your identity document, a different retention period applies. We use the legal storage periods.

View, modify or delete data

You have the right to read, correct or delete your personal data. You also have the right to withdraw your consent to the data processing or to object to the processing of your personal data by Muller Dordrecht and you have the right to data portability. You can send a request for access, correction,

Muller	Privacy Policy general	Document	
		Revisie	00
		Datum	11-7-2018
		Pagina	2 van 2

deletion, data transfer of your personal data or request for withdrawal of your consent or objection to the processing of your personal data to info@muller-dordrecht.nl. We will respond to your request as soon as possible. Muller Dordrecht would also like to point out that you have the opportunity to file a complaint with the national supervisory authority, the Dutch Data Protection Authority. This can be done via the following link: https://autoriteitpersoonsgegevens.nl/nl/contact-met-de-autoriteit-persoonsgegevens/tip-ons

How we protect personal data

Muller Dordrecht takes the protection of your data seriously and takes appropriate measures to prevent misuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized modification. This includes limited authorizations and firewalls. If you feel that your details are not properly secured or there are indications of abuse, please contact us at info@muller-dordrecht.nl